

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB1354 _____
Page _____ Section _____ Lines _____
Of the printed Bill
Of the Engrossed Bill

On Pages 17-18, Section 4, Lines 23-2, by striking the words "Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$4,200.00). The administrative fee set forth in this section shall not be subject to the provisions of 36 O.S. Section 307.3."

On Page 24, Section 6, Line 17, by inserting a new Section 6 and renumbering the current section to Section 7

On Page 24, Section 6, Line 17, by amending 36 O.S. Section 307.3, by inserting in Paragraph 1, Subsection A, a new subparagraph "g" which shall read as follows: "administrative fees collected pursuant to the Service Warranty Act, 15 O.S. Section 141.14."

On Page 24, Section 7, Line 17, by striking the date "November 1, 2022" and inserting in lieu thereof the date "January 1, 2023"

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Garry Mize

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk